Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 Operating Temperature Range -40°C to +125°C
 Temperature Rise, Maximum 40°C
 Operating Frequency Up to 3MHz
 RoHS Compliant
Specifications (Case Size 10 and 20)
Specifications (Case Size 30 and 40) Schematics
Part Number Inductance
μH ± 20% (1)
DC Resistance
@ 25°C
 ΩMax.
Rated
Current (2,4)
Amps
Schematic Figure
HM76-101R0JLF 1.0 0.03 2.90 A 1
HM76-101R5JLF 1.5 0.05 2.80 A 1
HM76-102R2JLF 2.2 0.06 2.40 A 1
HM76-103R3JLF 3.3 0.09 2.00 A 1
HM76-104R7JLF 4.7 0.09 1.50 A 1
HM76-106R8JLF 6.8 0.17 1.30 A 1
HM76-10100JLF 10 0.16 1.10 A 1
HM76-10150JLF 15 0.30 0.80 A 1
HM76-10220JLF 22 0.43 0.70 A 1
HM76-10330JLF 33 0.69 0.57 A 1
HM76-10470JLF 47 0.92 0.46 A 1
HM76-10680JLF 68 1.39 0.37 A 1
HM76-10101JLF 100 1.98 0.28 A 1
HM76-10151JLF 150 3.08 0.22 A 1
HM76-10221JLF 220 4.47 0.18 A 1
HM76-10331JLF 330 6.90 0.15 A 1
HM76-10471JLF 470 11.55 0.12 A 1
HM76-20100JLF 10 0.07 2.00 A 3
HM76-20150JLF 15 0.09 1.50 A 3
HM76-20220JLF 22 0.15 1.30 A 3
HM76-20330JLF 33 0.21 1.10 A 3
HM76-20470JLF 47 0.31 0.80 A 3
HM76-20680JLF 68 0.42 0.70 A 3
HM76-20101JLF 100 0.58 0.60 A 3
HM76-20151JLF 150 0.89 0.50 A 3
HM76-20221JLF 220 1.30 0.40 A 3
HM76-20331JLF 330 2.00 0.30 A 3
HM76-20471JLF 470 2.50 0.20 A 3
HM76-20681JLF 680 3.50 0.10 A 3
HM76-20102JLF 1,000 6.00 0.05 A 3
Part Number Inductance
μH ± 20% (1)
DC Resistance
@ 25°C (3)
 ΩMax.
Rated
Current (2,4)
Amps
Schematic Figure
HM76-301R0JLF 1.0 0.01 8.50 A 1
HM76-301R5JLF 1.5 0.01 7.90 A 1
HM76-302R2JLF 2.2 0.02 7.40 A 1
HM76-303R3JLF 3.3 0.02 6.60 A 1
HM76-304R7JLF 4.7 0.02 6.00 A 1
HM76-306R8JLF 6.8 0.03 5.20 A 1
HM76-308R2JLF 8.2 0.03 5.00 A 1
2009/10 EDITION MAGNETIC COMPONENTS SELECTOR GUIDE
We reserve the right to change specifications without prior notice.www.bitechnologies.com
103
	 	 DC	Resistance	 Rated

Surface Mount Inductors
Model HM76
Make Possible
Specifications (Case Size 30 and 40)
Specifications (Case Size 50)
Part Number Inductance
μH ± 20% (1)
DC Resistance
@ 25°C (3)
 ΩMax.
Rated
Current (2,4)
Amps
Schematic Figure
HM76-30100JLF 10 0.04 4.60 A 1
HM76-30150JLF 15 0.05 3.70 A 1
HM76-30220JLF 22 0.07 3.10 A 1
HM76-30330JLF 33 0.11 2.50 A 1
HM76-30470JLF 47 0.16 2.00 A 1
HM76-30680JLF 68 0.20 1.80 A 1
HM76-30820JLF 82 0.24 1.58 A 1
HM76-30101JLF 100 0.30 1.50 A 1
HM76-30151JLF 150 0.44 1.20 A 1
HM76-30221JLF 220 0.64 1.00 A 1
HM76-30331JLF 330 1.00 0.80 A 1
HM76-30471JLF 470 1.50 0.50 A 1
HM76-30681JLF 680 2.20 0.40 A 1
HM76-30102JLF 1,000 3.15 0.30 A 1
HM76-403R3JLF 3.3 0.01 9.80 B 2
HM76-404R7JLF 4.7 0.01 9.30 B 2
HM76-406R8JLF 6.8 0.02 7.70 B 2
HM76-408R2JLF 8.2 0.02 7.00 B 2
HM76-40100JLF 10 0.02 6.50 B 2
HM76-40150JLF 15 0.03 5.30 B 2
HM76-40220JLF 22 0.04 4.40 B 2
HM76-40330JLF 33 0.06 3.50 B 2
HM76-40470JLF 47 0.07 3.00 B 2
HM76-40680JLF 68 0.11 2.50 B 2
HM76-40820JLF 82 0.12 2.20 B 2
HM76-40101JLF 100 0.15 2.00 B 2
HM76-40151JLF 150 0.22 1.70 B 2
HM76-40221JLF 220 0.33 1.30 B 2
HM76-40331JLF 330 0.45 1.10 B 2
HM76-40471JLF 470 0.70 0.93 B 2
HM76-40681JLF 680 1.00 0.78 B 2
HM76-40102JLF 1,000 1.45 0.65 B 2
Part Number Inductance
μH ± 20% (1)
DC Resistance
@ 25°C
 ΩMax.
Rated
Current (2,4)
Amps
Schematic Figure
HM76-50R78JLF 0.78 0.003 15.0 A 3
HM76-501R3JLF 1.3 0.004 13.7 A 3
HM76-502R2JLF 2.2 0.006 12.0 A 3
HM76-503R3JLF 3.3 0.008 9.80 A 3
HM76-505R6JLF 5.6 0.010 7.50 A 3
HM76-50100JLF 10 0.023 6.00 A 3
HM76-50150JLF 15 0.035 4.50 A 3
HM76-50220JLF 22 0.045 4.00 A 3
HM76-50330JLF 33 0.075 3.00 A 3
HM76-50470JLF 47 0.096 2.60 A 3
HM76-50680JLF 68 0.140 2.30 A 3
HM76-50101JLF 100 0.190 1.70 A 3
HM76-50151JLF 150 0.290 1.50 A 3
HM76-50221JLF 220 0.410 1.20 A 3
HM76-50331JLF 330 0.540 1.00 A 3
HM76-50471JLF 470 0.800 0.83 A 3
HM76-50681JLF 680 1.150 0.72 A 3
HM76-50102JLF 1,000 1.800 0.56 A 3
Notes:  (1) Inductance is measured at 100kHz, 0.1 Vrms, without DC current.
 (2) Rated DC current at which inductance will be decreased by 10% from its initial value or the DC current at which ΔT = 40°C, whichever is smaller.
 (3) Resistance is measured with both windings connected in parallel (case size 40 only).
 (4) Rated current will be decreased by 50% when parts are connected as coupled inductors.